## 502322495 04/24/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOVX SYSTEMS INC.	04/24/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVX SYSTEMS CANADA INC.
Street Address:	9133 Leslie Street, Suite 110
City:	Richmond Hill
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4B 4N1

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7666355

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4163683628

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4163681097

Email: h-s@hill-schumacher.com
Correspondent Name: Hill & Schumacher
Address Line 1: 264 Avenue Road

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M4V2G7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	348-028-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn C. Schumacher
Signature:	/Lynn C. Schumacher/
Date:	04/24/2013

## Total Attachments: 3

source=348-028ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=348-028ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=348-028ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030277 FRAME: 0018

OF \$40.00 /666355

Our File: 348-028-P and 348-048-P

# **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

NOVX SYSTEMS INC., ("Assignor") whose full post office address is, 9133 Leslie Street, Suite 110, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 4N1, Canada, is the owner of the invention entitled, AUTOMATED ANALYZER, for which the United States patent application was filed and issued:

Filing Date: March 7, 2006 Serial No. 11/369,204

Issued: February 23, 2010

Patent No. 7,666,355

and for which the Canadian national phase patent application was filed:

Filing Date: March 7, 2006 Serial No. 2,600,934

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to NOVX SYSTEMS INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, NOVX SYSTEMS INC., by these presents confirms that IT has sold, transferred and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer and assign to NOVX SYSTEMS CANADA INC., ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is, 9133 Leslie Street, Suite 110, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 4N1, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all ITS rights, title and interest in the United States, and all other countries of the world in and to ITS invention as fully described and claimed in the United States and Canadian patent applications, and IT sells, assigns and transfers to NOVX SYSTEMS CANADA INC. all ITS rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, International PCT patent applications originating therefrom and all national phase applications and all ITS corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world.

AND IT UNDERTAKES to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **NOVX SYSTEMS CANADA INC.** 

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada, to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 030277 FRAME: 0019

SIGNED at (City/Town) RICHMOND HILL, ON				
This $24^{+h}$ day of $APRIL$ 2013.				
NOVX SYSTEMS INC.				
Signature:  Name:				
DECLARATION OF WITNESS				
I, <u>KATHRYN ImRIE</u> , whose full post office address is				
21 North St., UXBRIDGE, ON, LAP IB9, CANADA hereby declare that I				
was personally present and did see <u>ゴルロ Axタンド</u> of <b>NOVX</b>				
SYSTEMS INC. who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above				
assignment duly sign and execute the same.				
Declared at (City/Town) <u>R/CHMOND H/LL</u> , ON				
This $\underline{24}^{fh}$ day of $\underline{APR/L}$ , 2013.				
Kothyn Imre (Signature of Witness)				

PATENT REEL: 030277 FRAME: 0020

# ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee accepts this assignment.						
Signed at (city/town) <u>RICHMOND HILL, ON</u>						
This $24^{th}$ day of $APRIL$	, 2013.					
NOVX SYSTEMS CANADA INC.						
Signature:						
Name: /INO ALAVIE						
Position: PRESIDENT AND C.E.O.						
DECLARATION OF WITNESS						
1, KATHRYN Imr. , whose full post office address						
is, DI NORTH ST., UXBRIDGE, ON 19P1B9	ANADA _hereby declare that I was					
personally present and did see, <u>JINO ALAVIE</u>	, who is					
personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above						
assignment on behalf of NOVX SYSTEMS CANADA INC.						
DECLARED at (city/town) RICHMOND HILL, O	<u> </u>					
This <u>24</u> <sup>th</sup> day of <u>APRIL</u>	, 2013.					
Kathryn) Smrie						
(Signature of Witness)						

PATENT REEL: 030277 FRAME: 0021

**RECORDED: 04/24/2013**